OP \$265.00 4494377

ETAS ID: TM305817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| RidgeWorth Capital Management, LLC | | 05/23/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RidgeWorth Capital Management LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 1500 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30305 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4494377 | SEIX INVESTMENT ADVISORS LLC | |
| Registration Number: | 3806821 | CEREDEX VALUE ADVISORS | |
| Registration Number: | 3676438 | CERTIUM ASSET MANAGEMENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3499997 | IRONOAK ADVISORS | |
| Registration Number: | 3532216 | RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3525495 | RIDGEWORTH FUNDS | |
| Registration Number: | 3558877 | RIDGEWORTH INVESTMENTS | |
| Registration Number: | 3447208 | SILVANT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3620203 | STABLERIVER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3620213 | COLLECTIVE STRENGTH. INDIVIDUAL INSIGHT. | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.558.7347

Email: leea@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Alice Y. Lee
Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

TRADEMARK

900290433 REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 019077.00010 (AYL) |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alice Y. Lee |
| SIGNATURE: | /Alice Y. Lee/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/28/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE- Secretary of State-150715-15#page1.tif

source=RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-DE- Secretary of State-150715-15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0951



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT, LLC" TO "RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT
8:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

5538911 8100

140695974

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1395577

DATE: 05-23-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0952

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 05/23/2014 FILED 08:40 AM 05/23/2014 SRV 140695974 - 5538911 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

2.

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

| Name of Limited | f Liability Company: | |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| RidgeWorth | Capital Management, | LLC |
| | | |
| The Certificate of | of Formation of the limited lia | bility company is hereby amended |
| as follows: | | |
| | of the limited liab the "Company") is: R | |
| Management | | rage.oren caprear |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| IN WITNESS W | HEREOF the undersioned b | nave executed this Certificate on |
| the 23rd | | , A.D. 2014 |
| *************************************** | | |
| | | |
| | By: | In Stell. |
| | | Authorized Person(s) |
| | Name: Joh | n Stebbins |
| | | Print or Type |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0953